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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue—

Income Tax ... ... ... ...
Sur-tax ... ... ... ... ...
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps ... ... ... ... ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ... ... ... ... ... ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ... ... ... ...
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue ...

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1945-46

£1,350,000,000
80,000,000

115,000,000
19,000,000

> 500,000,000
1,000,000

2,065,000,000

589,000,000
541,000,000

1,130,000,000
30,000,000
4,850,000
1,000,000

11,150,000
23,000,000

3,265,000,000

114,100,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

' (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under -the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)
Acts, IQIQ and 1921 .. ...

In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936
In respect of Issues under Section I of the North Atlantic

Shipping Act icn/i

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1945 2944
IST APRIL: — £ £

Bank of England 2,032,023 5,000,515
Bank of Ireland 468,824 492,419

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
i from

ist April, 1945. to
30th Sept., 1945.

f.
448,178,000
10,798,000
57,032,000
11,074,000

/ 17,743.000
\2i4,683,ooo

121,000

759,629,000

277,838,000
264,000,000

541,838,000

9,093,000

1,790,000
470,000

4,892,223
45,439,631

1,363,151,854

56,150,000

1,419,301,854

. 124,223

2,900,000
1,317,849,732 '

90,000,000

3,234,600

94,608
1,178,934

100,000

2,834,783,951

2,500,847
2,837,284,798

ist April, 1944, to
30th Sept., 1944.

i
4l6,8lO,000
10,840,000
54,419,000
6,991,000

l6,l8l,OOO
244,300,000

I3O,OOO

749,671,000

284,208,000
250,000,000

534,208,000

3,909,000

1,690,000
470,000

2,409,803
43,094,063

1,335,451,866

56,650,000

1,392,101,866

133,009

4,300,000
1,604,451,372

ii,579,ooo

203,200

94,344
1,389,151

3,014,251,942

2,492,934

3,016,744,876
* In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of, the

Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. • .

ist October, 1945. R ,


