RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUE'R

REVENUE			Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.		Estimate for year 1945-46	1st April, 1945, to 3oth Sept., 1945.	1st April, 1944, to 30th Sept., 1944.
ORDINARY REVENUE.				
Inland Revenue-		£	£	£
Income Tax		1,350,000,000	448,178,000	416,810,000
Sur-tax	•••	80,000,000	10,798,000	10,840,000
	•••	19,000,000	57,032,000 11,074,000	54,419,000 6,991,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution	•••	1	17,743,000	16,181,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••	500,000,000	214,683,000	244,300,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	•••	1,000,000	121,000	130,000
Total Inland Revenue		2,065,000,000	759,629,000	749,671,000
Customs and Excise—		#80 000 000	077 909 000	284,208,000
Customs Excise	•••	589,000,000 541,000,000	277,838,000 264,000,000	284,208,000 250,000,000
	•••		<u> </u>	
Total Customs and Excise	•••	1,130,000,000	541,838,000	534,208,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		30,000,000	9,093,000	3,909,000
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	4,850,000	. 1,790,000	1,690,000
Crown Lands		1,000,000	470,000	470,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans		11,150,000	4,892,223	2,409,803
Miscellaneous Receipts		23,000,000	45,439,631	43,094,063
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	•••	3,265,000,000	1,363,151,854	1,335,451,866
SELF-BALANCING REVENU	E.			
Post Office Revenue	••••	114,100,000	56,150,000	56,650,000
TOTAL			1,419,301,854	1,392,101,866
Receipts under Section 4 (4) (b) of the Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939			. 124,223	; 133,009
:		,		
OTHER RECEIP				
Money Raised by Creation of Debt (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues	s:			-
Under the Post Office and	Telegraph	(Money) Act,]	
	•••		2,900,000	4,300,00 0
1942		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	72 7 1	
(b) For other Issues (Net)	 Ст толт		72 7 1	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A		·	72 7 1	
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE		·	1,317,849,732	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A		·	72 7 1	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939		·	1,317,849,732	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4	WAR RIS	sks Insurance	1,317,849,732	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939	WAR RIS	SKS INSURANCE Overseas Trade	1,317,849,732	1,604,451,372
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921	war Ris	overseas Trade	90,000,000	1,604,451,372 11,579,000 — 203,200
(b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2	of the (Overseas Trade	90,000,000	1,604,451,372 11,579, 000 —
1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section 2	of the (Overseas Trade	3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934	1,604,451,372 11,579,000 — 203,200 94,344
(b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section Shipping Act, 1934	of the (Overseas Trade	1,317,849,732 90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608	1,604,451,372 11,579,000 — 203,200 94,344
(b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section Shipping Act, 1934 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON	of the (Overseas Trade	1,317,849,732 90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934 100,000	1,604,451,372 11,579,000 — 203,200 94,344
(b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE A RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under Section 4 Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Acts, 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 In respect of Issues under Section Shipping Act, 1934 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:—	of the C Settlements of the I	Overseas Trade	1,317,849,732 90,000,000 3,234,600 94,608 1,178,934 100,000	1,604,451,372 11,579,000 — 203,200 94,344 1,389,151 —

^{*} In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.